
Government of Jammu & Kashmir 
Ayushman Bharat - Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana 

State Health Agency 
Registered under J&K Societies Registration Act VI (1941 A.D) 

(Reg. No.: D18C/7188-RS/916) 
Old Secretariat, Srinagar/Director Stationery & Office Supplies Rail Head Jammu 

 

e-TENDER NOTICE 
 

No.: SHA/AB-PMJAY/JK/20-21/1188                 Dated:  06/07/2020  
E-bid under two cover system (Technical bid in cover 1 and Financial bid in cover-2) is invited 

by State Health Agency J&K from Insurance Companies for implementation of Universal Health 
Insurance through Ayushman Bharat – Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) and Jammu 
Kashmir Health Scheme (JKHS) in the UT of Jammu and Kashmir: 

Date of publishing  
of Tender Document 

06/07/202001.00 PMon www.jktenders.gov.in and www.pmjay.gov.in 

Tender Document 
Download Start Date  

06/07/2020 from 02.00 PM Onward 

Last date of 
receiving queries  

16/07/2020, at 04:00 PM. All the queries shall be submitted through email addressed to CEO, 
State Health Agency, J & K and sent to abnhpmjk@gmail.com 

Pre-bid meeting  20/07/2020, 11.00 AM at NHM Office Nagrota Jammu. Participants can also join the meeting 
through Webex virtual meeting application.  
Meeting number: 166 568 4107 
Meeting password: npR7UW3z (67778939 from video systems) 

Pre-Bid Meeting 
Minutes 

Pre-Bid meeting Minutes will be uploaded on www.pmjay.gov.in.  

Issue of Addendum / 
revised Tender 
Document (if 
required) 

27/07/2020onwww.jktenders.gov.in and www.pmjay.gov.in 

Last date and time of 
bid submission/ Bid 
Due Date 

07/08/2020, 04:00 PM. Bids are to be submitted online at www.jktenders.gov.in 

Validity of Bid 180 days from last date for submission of the bid documents, excluding the last date of 
submission. 

Date and time of 
technical bid 
evaluation 

10/08/2020 at 11:00 AM at NHM Office Nagrota Jammu (Bidders are not required to attend 
the meeting).  

Date and time of 
Financial Bid 
opening 

11/08/2020, at 11:00 AM at NHM Office Nagrota Jammu. Only technically qualified bidders 
will be informed to attend financial Bid opening meeting. Bidders who wish to attend the 
meeting in-person shall comply with Govt of J&K COVID -19 guidelines and take adequate 
measure to participate in the meeting. Participants can also join the meeting through Webex 
virtual meeting application.  
Meeting number: 166 566 0898 
Meeting password: TgKXtTsM (84598876 from video systems) 

Issue of Notice of 
Award (NOA) Within 7 days of financial bid opening  

Acceptance of Notice 
of Award 

Within 3 days of the issue of Notice of Award. 

Signing of 
Insurance Contract  

Within 21 days of issue of Notice of Award. 

 
Detailed tender document may be downloaded at J&K Govt. E-Tender Portal www.jktenders.gov.in, and 
www.pmjay.gov.in 
 

Sd/- 
Shri Bhupinder Kumar (IAS) 

Chief Executive Officer 
 


